VULC4An
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

MINIJET COMBI OVEN

For additional information on Vulcan or to locate an authorized parts
and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

VULCAN 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21222
WWW.VULCANEQUIPMENT.COM F43344 (February 2020)




MINIJET COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43344 (February 2020) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2020



MINIJET COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17

Table of Contents

PANELS

CONTROL PANEL

DOOR

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

HEATING ELEMENT & CONVECTION MOTOR
WASH ARM & DETERGENT PUMP

VENT

F-43344 (February 2020)



MINIJET COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-61210

\e \
\
\ \
N \
|||||||||||||||||||||||| A
\\\\ /Nllolllllllllllw].w./ %rll, °
= 7 Gy % vt 57
QT S
y \]¢V/r " / 17’
4 / /
Ay AR AR AAS ",
Sy ot / 77\ 7
% / w N nl’r
. rd 70/ RN nrr o,
= VA ) )
%\ 1y / A

’ \
P SR <ieis S
7,77
1 / /
7,7 \\\ / /
77 —
7 / - 5 7 /
a A e S ,
1] vl \“\me s 7 /7
Z AR . N .
Vi / Y /
< v N !
o ’, A s /-l S
A i ’ry,
| .7 1,7 1100 A
o o7 \\\\ llllll o L
& 7,7 /7, ] )
Ve /oy s
(= w77y /oy [
= 7, / /
P4 L1y /7y ’y
283 s e, APttt
oW .2 m / ‘A
»noiL A ! ’

PANELS

F-43344 (February 2020)
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PANELS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61210

1 00-977316 TOp Pan€l....ccoeeeeieeeeeee e

2 00-977223 Stainless Flared Base Nut M4 x 10 ISO 7380-2.

3 00-977190 L T L= IR = Vo PSP

4 00-977311 M4 Stainless Steel Flat WaShET............ooooiii it

5 00-977309 Size 4 Stainless Steel AZ Tooth Lockwasher..

6 00-977306 TH 4x12 Stainless Steel Screw.......................

7 00-977177 GUIAE = RACK. ... et e e e e e et e e e e eaaeeeeeesteeeeaasstnannnnnes

5. F-43344 (February 2020)



MINIJET COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

__________________________

15 00-977092 Temp - Probe
. 16 00-977197 Cable

:\ PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED |

__________________________
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MINIJET COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61211
1 00-977193 Stainless Steel NyIStop M3 LOCK NUL.......cc.uiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
2 00-977194 1ot (=T I O (o RS ] o]y o To TR PSSP PPPPPPPN 1
3 00-977025 Screen - TOUCh Pad/DiSPlay...........euiiiiieiiiiieeiiieeeiiiee et e st e e st e s s e e esnteaessaeaesnneeeesnsnnennnnnenes 1
4 00-977196 RUDDEI STOP..... ettt ettt a et b et e et st st eeeeeanee 2
5 00-977027 ENCOTET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e et e e e e anee 1
6 00-977202 Connector and USB Socket PINth..........cooiiiiiii e 1
7 00-977203 Neutrik BASE for Temperature Probe..............ooi i 1
8 00-977201 Gasket and Core Probe or USB Socket Plug..
9 00-977204 [O70] g1 (o] I =T o 1= PSP RTRSPRUOPPPRE
10 00-977206 (00T o117 I =111 (o] o PSSP PPPPR 1
11 00-977205 Coder Spring Ring.........cccccoc...
12 00-977199 M4 Stainless Quick Lock Nut...
13 00-977198 Silicon Cellular Seal.................
14 00-977200 0= oY PSPt
15 00-977092 TEMP. = PrODE....cci ettt bttt et 1
16 00-977197 L= oSSR 1
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33 00-977208

PL-61212

4
-

Spacer, Brass

PART NOT ILLUSTRATED !

g
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MINIJET COMBI OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-977178
00-977309
00-977311
00-977175
00-977174
00-977186
00-977183
00-977184
00-977191
00-977035
00-977192
00-977211
00-977223
00-977209
00-977210
00-977213
00-977222
00-977179
00-977207
00-977221
00-977033
00-977217
00-977026
00-977216
00-977199
00-977218
00-977214
00-977212
00-977034
00-977219
00-977220
00-977300
00-977208

DOOR
NAME OF PART AMT.

Stainless Steel TH4X10..........ccocovveeiiieeeens
Size 4 Stainless Steel AZ Tooth Lockwasher..
M4 Stainless Steel Flat WaShEr.............ooi it e e e e e
Upper HINge SUD ASSEMDIY.......coiiiiiiiiiiie et e e 1
Cover, Hinge Side
Cavity Seal..............
Door HiNge INAeX.......ccooiiiiiiiiiieiie e
SS Recessed Large Pan Head Screw Philips M6 X 12.........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee e 1
DOOr CatCh SPACET.......ooiiiiii ettt e e 2
Catch - Door
SS Countersunk SCreW PZ IMB X 30.......cceuiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeciieee e e e e e et ee e e e s e e snraae e e e e e e seanaeaeaaaaes 2
(Do o WoTo @1 - To o [T o FO PR PUPPPRTN 1
Stainless Flared Base Nut M4 X 10 ISO 7380-2........cccciuiieiiiieeciiee e e eeiee e e savasvaenaees 5

[ =T | o ST o] o To o SO USSP PUPPPPRN 1
10 X 50 Diameter Magnet...........coo ittt 1
[ ToTo ol o F= 13 Lo [ T PO P PR POPPPPRN 1
INterior DOOr CatCh Plate.........eiiiiiiie et e et e e e e e e e eaeeee s 1
DOOT SUD ASSEMDIY ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
Interior Glass SUD ASSEMDIY........ccociiiiiiiii e e 1
LED SHP LADEL......eiieiee ettt e e 1
BUMPET = DOOT STOP...... ittt ettt st e e e e e 2
Galvanised SCrEW TH 4 X 16......coi ittt et ee e st e e e seb e e e sasbeeeeanbeeesasnnsbbnenenes 2
Light - Led Door.

5 MM LoNg SMOOth SPACET.......coiuiiiiiiii et e e
M4 Stainless QUICK LOCK NUL........couiiiiiiiieiie et e e e
LED Strip Protective Film............ccooeveeiierennn.

A2 Stainless Screw TCHC M4 x 10 ISO 4762....

Countersunk Screw TORX M4 x 10........cccccueee.

[ L (o] TR I To o PSP
OVEN DOOT CladiNg.......ee ettt ettt st ettt eeeeens 1
Handed Door Cladding...................

TH M4 x 6 Stainless Steel Screw...
ST oL (ot g =T = T PRSP SPPPPNt
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PL-61213
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ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61213
1 00-977015 Thermostat - High Limit........c.oooiii e 1
2 00-977231 CEM FIET ...ttt ettt ettt et e e e at e e e ae e e st e e eabeeaneeaaseeeanseesnteaansneaaaann 1
3 00-977230 5 Pole Connection SErip 450V ST7A.....o ettt ettt et n e 1
4 00-977234 Plastic PG 21 GIaNd NUL..........oiiiiiiiie ettt et ettt et e e enae e saaeentaeeaeeannes 1
5 00-977233 Neoprene Gasket for PG 21 Plastic Gland. .
6 00-977232 PG21 Plastic Gland............cccocveiiiiiiiinieenne 1
7 00-977014 Fuse (10 AMp)......ccoevvennenne 1
8 00-977011 FUSE = SIOW BIOW (1 AMIP).c. ittt ettt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1
9 00-977012 FUSE (2 AMP). ettt 1
10 00-977224 Grey Terminal BIOCK MA/B............ooiuiiiiiaieee et 1
11 00-977237 Neutral Terminal MA/BN.............oooiiiiiiieieee e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeaaaeeeeeaes 4
12 00-977007 Contactor 230V, 25 Amp.. .2
13 00-977022 Transformer - Motor......... .
14 00-977028 Board - Relay................... .
15 00-977011 FUSE = SIOW BIOW (1 AMP)..c..eiiiiie ittt ettt ettt et ettt e e bt e enb e e st e e aeeeaneensaeeaeaennes 1
16 00-977024 FUSE (315 AP ).ttt ettt ettt et ettt e b e ae e e bt e eab e e bt e ehbeeaheesabe e bt e enbeeabeeantaeeaeeannne 1
17 00-977009 FUSE = UItra Fast (0.2 AMIP). ettt et sttt e bt st e et e e b e saneenseeeaeaannnes 1
18 00-977306 TH 4X12 StaiNlESS StEEI SCIEW.......eiiuiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 2
19 00-977309 Size 4 Stainless Steel AZ Tooth Lockwasher... .2
20 00-977311 M4 Stainless Steel Flat Washer....................... .2
21 00-977199 M4 Stainless Quick Lock Nut..... .2
22 00-977021 TransformMEr - LIGOES. .....oouiiii e 1
23 00-977019 L= A I - | ISR SUPPPPTN 2
24 00-977228 [ LTor (g ol oI (TP UUPPRPTN 1
25 00-977227 Technical Fan Defl@CION. ........ ..o et e e e e e e e 1
26 00-977018 Capacitor - 12.5 Mfd.........ccccocveiennnen. .
27 00-977023 Transformer - Vent Motor (230/24 V.).. A
28 00-977239 Thermostat Support.........cccceveeenne A
29 00-977006 REEA SWILCN = DOOT ...ttt et b e bt e e e e e e nbeesabeentaeeaeaannnne 1
30 00-977229 12100 Q0o a3 =To1 [o] o FH USROS PUPPPRRN 1
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HEATING ELEMENT & CONVECTION MOTOR
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HEATING ELEMENT & CONVECTION MOTOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61214
1 00-977225 Probe BIOCKING SPIING.......eiiuiiiiieitie ittt ettt be e st e et e sae e sbeenbaeeeeeannnee 1
2 00-977016 Probe = TEMPEIALUIE. .......cccuiiieiiiie ettt e e e e s ee e e e e e et e e s naa e e e e sseeessnneeeaaeaaaenns 1
3 00-977325 AT =T =] PSPPSR 1
4 00-977285 Brass Nut M8 HU as per DIN 934...................
5 00-977286 Size 8 Stainless Steel AZ Tooth Lockwasher
6 00-977287 M8 Stainless Steel Flat Washer......................
7 00-977017 Motor - CONVECHION BIOWET ..........eeiiiiiii it e e e e e e e e e e e e eaes
8 00-977003 Drive Shaft Gasket W/RING.......cc.oi ittt ettt e et ensaeeaeaennes 1
9 00-977005 Heating Element W/Gasket (Incls. Iltem 10).
10 00-977032 Gasket - Heating EIBMENT..........ooo et
11 00-977288 23 2 F=To [ = o PSSP URUTN 1
12 00-977289 30 M/M Washer of Driving Shaft ENd...........cocoiiiiiiiiie e 1
13 00-977290 (07010 a1 o PSSP SURRPPPPt 1
14 00-977291 6 Diameter Stainless Steel WaShETr...........c..oiioiii it e e aeenaees 1
15 00-977292 TH 6 X 16 StaiNIEss STEEI SCIEW.......vveiiiiiie it e e e e e e e eeaaaes 1
16 00-977189 [ P LT = 7= 1= Y 1
17 00-977294 M6 Stainless Steel Flat Washer..

18 00-977295 SCrEW (SST)..coovveeeeeeeeeeeereeenenes

13- F-43344 (February 2020)
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/43" 00977269 1Way Solenoid Valve 47 00-977273 Gasket, Flat Y

' 44 00-977270 Base Weight 48 00-977274 Nut- Gland ! J—

! 45 00-977271  Cleaning Product 49 00-977275 Hose, PVC 4x6 ' 1 - 1 \
! 46 00-977272 Plastic Gland 50 00-977244 Connection and Seal : \ / /4\

' PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ! g

________________________________________________________

WASH ARM & DETERGENT PUMP
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WASH ARM & DETERGENT PUMP

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61215
1 00-977246 ArMOUIEd HOSE......eeiiiii et AR
2 00-977277 Double Female Platstic Clamp 15/17,2......couuiiiieie et AR
3 00-977281 Straight Fitting + 0.25 L/Min Flow-Rate Regulator Subassembly (White)............cccoceeiiiiieeenn. 1
4 00-977284 12/20 Diameter Stainless Steel Tightening Clamp.........cccoiiiiiiiiiiieee e AR
5 00-977247 Y-Shaped Coupling (Equal Branches), Diameter 10..........cccciiiiiiiiiiieiii e 4
6 00-977276 INjeCtor TUDE SUD ASSEMDIY........oiiiiiiiiiiiii e et e e e 1
7 00-977318 3 Way Solenoid Valve, 2 x 10 L/IMIn + 1 X 5 L/MiN.....coociiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
8 00-977031 Solenoid, Detergent
9 00-977265 Straight Cold Water Arrival Filter M3/4...........ooiiiii e 1
10 00-977267 10 Dia. Entry Pressure Regulator M3/4, 3 Bar..........cccocuiiiiiiiiieiiieeiee sttt 1
11 00-977255 Copper Elbow Sub Assembly with O RiNng D35 MF........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
12 00-977259 Drain SUD ASSEMDIY ..o 1
13 00-977263 15/21 Transparent SiliCONE TUDE.........ooi e AR
14 00-977262 TH 5 x 16 Stainless Steel SCrew..........cooviiiiiiiii e 1
15 00-977290 Cover - Drain.......ccccooeveeinvenennens .
16 00-977256 Capacity Drainage Gasket... 1
17 00-977264 Channel Sub Assembly..........cccccovieeiiennineennne. 1
18 00-977223 Stainless Flared Base Nut M4 X 10 ISO 7380-2..........cccoiiiiiieiieieeie e 3
19 00-977254 TCL 3x8 Stainless Steel RoUNd Head SCreW...........cioiiiiiiiiiee e 1
20 00-977253 SPrayiNg WaASKHET.......ciiiiiiii ittt ettt e e 1
21 00-977252 Rotating Cleaning HEaAM. .........o.ui ittt e e 1
22 00-977251 Rotating Head Support.........ccccccevciinincnene .
23 00-977250 250 Degrees Heat-Resistant Silicone O-Ring... A
24 00-977249 Wash Arm Support.........cccoeeiiieriiiieeeeiiieeee .
25 00-977248 Cleaning Support FiXing Bracket..........oc.eiii i 1
26 00-977311 M4 Stainless Steel Flat Washer............ociiiiiiii e 2
27 00-977309 Size 4 Stainless Steel AZ Tooth LOCKWASheT............c.ooiiiiiiiiiecc e 2
28 00-977306 TH 4x12 StaiNIess STEEI SCrEW........ccuiiiiiiiiiectiee et 2
29 00-977031 Solenoid, Detergent................... A
30 00-977029 Flow Meter - Water.............cccooiiiiiiiii .
31 00-977283 Straight Plastic Cover Connector Nut 3/4 x 10. .
32 00-977240 4 X6 PVC HOSE PEI MELET.......eiieeeiie ettt e et e e et e e e enaee e e e e e e nnnnes 1
33 00-977241 Polypropylen Reduced Coulping 4,8-4..........oooiiiiiiiiiiieciieee e 1
34 00-977030 PUMP = DEIEIGENT.......oeee ettt ettt e e e e 1
35 00-977199 M4 Stainless QUICK LOCK NUL.........oo.iiiiiiiiii e 1
36 00-977243 Reinforced Hose 5x10............ ...AR
37 00-977245 Black Armoured Hose............cccocoeeiiiennen. ...AR
38 00-977242 Double Diameter Plastic Clamp 9.2 - 10.5.. ... 2
39 00-977257 32/50 Diameter Stainless Steel Tightening Clamp...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
40 00-977258 SilICONE TUDE 25 X 32 Dia...cueieeeiieiieie ettt sttt e e AR
41 00-977266 L1 ) TP P PROPRRPPRROt 1
42 00-977280 Straight Fitting 0.5 4 min. Flow Regulator Subassembly (YElloW)...........cccocveiieiiinniieiiiiieeeene 1
43 00-977269 1 Way Solenoid ValVe...........cooouiiiiiiiiiiiiccceeee e .

44 00-977270 Base Weight........... .
45 00-977271 Cleaning Product. .
46 00-977272 PlasStiC GIANG. ... ...ttt ettt et e et e et e et e e e e e eneentneaaeeennes 1
47 00-977273 [T = A - | SRR RP PP 1
48 00-977274 [N UL =T o To P USSP PUPPPPTN 1
49 00-977275 HOSE, PVC 4 X Bttt ettt et e et e e e e eae e et e e e nseeenteebe e nsnneeeeas AR
50 00-977244 CoNNECHION ANA SEAL........eiiiiiiiiiie ettt e sttt e e s e e e e ea bbb reneeee 1
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PART NO.

00-977312
00-977313
00-977306
00-977307
00-977305
00-977306
00-977309
00-977304
00-977297
00-977296
00-977303
00-977302
00-977301
00-977299
00-977317
00-977020
00-977300
00-977298
00-977311

VENT
NAME OF PART AMT.
VEBNE COVET ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e ettt et e eeeeeeeeeesasaaseeeeeaeeesesessssaaeeaeaeeaeeseerees 1
RV =T a1 =T o =Y U OUPURN 1
TH 4x12 Stainless Steel Screw..... A
Vent Valve Cam...........ccoeevvvnnnes A
Vent Flap.....coooeeeeecciiiiieneeeeee A
TH 4X12 Stainless StEEI SCIEW........cccccuiiieiiiiie et et e e e e 2
Size 4 Stainless Steel AZ Tooth LOCKWASET............ccocuiiiiiiieeciee e 2
StaiNless StEEI HU 4 NUL.......coeiiii et e e et e e essbee e e s saeeeenssnsnasnnnnes 2
Copper Elbow Sub assembly With O-Ring D35 MF (Incls. Item 10)........ccccooveiniiiiiiininiiieeeenne 1
250 C. Red Silicone O-RiNG.......ccoutiriiiiiiiiiieeieeseeec e 1

Vent Crank.........ccccuvveeeeenn.. A
Connecting Rod Bearing...... .
Washer Diameter 11,5 X 1,3 . o e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeeeeeees 1
MOLOT / FIUE LINK .ottt e ettt e e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e e eeenn e aeeaaaas 1
M4 Stainless QUICK LOCK NUL...........oooiiiie e 2
L] (o Y 4= 3 | SRSt 1
TH M4 x 6 Stainless Steel Screw..................... .2
Split Head Stainless Steel Screw, Size 3 x 45.. .2
M4 Stainless Steel Flat WaSher.............ooooiiiiie it a e 1
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